17 18 19 20 21 22
2 3 4 5 6 7
17 18 19 20 21 22
2 3 4 5 6 7
Level Controller
NRR 2-50, NRR 2-51
Description
The NRR 2-50, NRR 2-51 level controller is used in combination

Route connecting cables between items of equipment sepa-
rately from power lines.
How to order and specify
Level controller NRR 2-50
GESTRA SPECTORmodule
3-position PI stepping controller with MIN or MAX alarm
Output:
1 volt-free relay contact for MIN or MAX alarm
1 volt-free changeover contact for valve Open/Stop/Closed
Supply voltage: 24 V DC, 4 W
Level controller NRR 2-51
GESTRA SPECTORmodule
Continuous PI controller with MIN and MAX alarm
Output: 1 current output 4-20mA for valve actuation
2 volt-free relay contacts for MIN and MAX alarm
Off delay: 3 seconds
Supply voltage: 24 V DC, 4 W
Dimensions
NRR 2-50 electrical connection
Fig. 1  NRR 2-50, NRR 2-51
NRR 2-51 electrical connection
5 a 7Fig. 2
9 0
MIN MAX
b c
5 d 7
MIN/MAX
8 8
4 3
1
2
4.72 in (120 mm)
0.6 in
(15 mm)
1.81 in (46 mm)
2.
91
 in
 (7
4
m
m
)
GESTRA AG
Münchener Straße 77, 28215 Bremen, Germany
Tel. +49 421 3503 0, Fax +49 421 3503 393
e-mail info@de.gestra.com, website www.gestra.com
Fig. 3
Directives and standards
Please see our Declaration of Conformity and associated
certificates or approvals for details on the conformity of our
equipment and the applicable standards.
Improper use
There is a danger of death due to explosion if the equipment
is used in potentially explosive atmospheres.
Do not use the equipment in potentially explosive atmospheres.
Key
1	 Upper terminal strip
2	 Lower terminal strip
3	 Terminal box
4	 Support rail TH 35, EN 60715
5	 Connection of supply voltage 24 V DC with
0.5A medium time-lag fuse provided by customer
7	 Level transmitter NRGT 26-2, 4-20 mA,
with grounding point. Max. 3 NRS/NRR 2-5.. units can
be connected (series connection).
8	 Central grounding point (CGP) in control cabinet
9	 Output contact for control valve actuation
0	 MIN/MAX output contact,
off delay 3 s
a	 Actual value output 4-20 mA